

## Early Learning and Childcare Facility Inspection Report

Type of Inspection: Monitoring Inspection

Pursuant to section 21 of the Early Childhood Services Act, operators of licensed early learning and childcare facilities must post their most recent inspection report in a clearly visible and prominent place in the facility.

ame of operator Licence		Number			Inspection Date		
675708 NB INC. 2014624					December 04, 2024		
Facility Name					Telephone Number		
Building Futures Early Learning Child Care Center					(506) 384-7529		
Address							
178 Albert Street Moncton NB E1C 1B2							
Name of Early Learning and Childcare Licensing Staff		Position Title					
Celina Boudreau Chiasson			Quality Assurance Monitor				
Order for Compliance		Regulation		Date to be corrected		Date corrected	
24(1) For the purposes of subsection 20(1) of the Act, the following records and documents shall be maintained on the premises of a licensed facility: (b) child records that include: (v) the child's health history and a copy of the record of immunizations or a copy of an exemption.		24(1)(b)(v) Dec		Dec 1	11, 2024	Dec 04, 2024	
Comments: The operator received a copy of the immunization record. A copy of the immunization record was inserted in the child records file. Deficiency is now compliant							
47(1) An operator of a licensed facility shall refuse admission to a child if satisfactory proof of the immunizations required by the Public Health Act or the regulations under that Act is not provided.		47(1) Dec		Dec '	11, 2024	Dec 04, 2024	
Comments: The operator received proof of the child's immunizations. Deficiency is now compliant							
General Comments							
The Quality Assurance Monitor was on site for a monitoring inspection. Once the monitoring inspection report was completed, the Quality Assurance Monitor was still on site when the operator received the missing information.							
original signed byDecember 05, 2024Celina Boudreau ChiassonDecember 05, 2024Signature of Early Learning and Childcare Licensing StaffDate							
original signed by Guylaine Landry December 05, 2024							

Signature of Operator/Designate

December 05, 2024

Date